



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18338/2025**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Ruchita
srivastava and Ms. Neha Kamboj,
Advs. and Major Kanika Sharma.

versus

EX SEP HARVILASH MISHRA 6610919Y

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Gupta, Ms. Esha
Mehrotra and Ms. Devangana
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

CM APPL. 16226/2026

Re-notify on 19.03.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/sr