



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18338/2025**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Venkatesh and Mr.Piyush Beriwal,**
Advocates

Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

versus

EX SEP HARVILASH MISHRA 6610919Y

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Divangana Sharma, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This matter has been listed before Registrar in terms of dated 29.01.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Court qua service upon the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent has entered appearance and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026/sk