



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18338/2025, CM APPL. 75922/2025 & CM APPL. 16226/2026**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr Piyush Beriwal & Mis
Ruchita Srivastava, Advs.

versus

EX SEP HARVILASH MISHRA 6610919YRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

1. A written request for adjournment has been circulated by learned counsel representing the Petitioners, whereas there is no representation on behalf of Respondent.
2. Hence, adjourned to 09.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026
"SK"